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2024 HOT FUDGE SUNDAE 
COED SLOW PITCH LEAGUE 

Team Number & Sponsor Coach Phone 

1. Bass Hardware Maddy Bass 488-0400 

2. The Spuds Kelsey Felker 928-7304 

3. Fisher Sand and Gravel Steve Summers 423-7527 

4. NBS Commercial Interior Becky Boyce 513-1242 

5. River Rock Deborah Koh 430-0949 

6. In Memory of Bryton Lalonde Serenity Reddo-Strait 992-7664 

7. Tipsy Cowboy Lily Mavis 572-6250 

8. Drzewicki Service Danielle Drzewicki 854-9494 

9. ONE Church John Damvelt 302-0940 

 

NOTE: FIRST TEAM LISTED IS HOME TEAM 

                 

Sunday, May 12 Sunday, May 19 Sunday, June 2 
3-5 RC 9 6:30 3-9 RC 10 6:30 5-8 RC 9 6:30 
1-8 RC 9 7:45 6-1 RC 10 7:45 9-2 RC 9 7:45 
6-4 RC 9 9:00 4-7 RC 10 9:00 7-1 RC 9 9:00 
9-2 RC 11 6:30 8-2 RC 13 6:30 6-3 RC 11 6:30 
7-9 RC 11 7:45 2-5 RC 13 7:45 3-4 RC 11 7:45 

 

Sunday, June 9 Sunday, June 16 Sunday, June 23 
8-7 RC 13 6:30 7-2 RC 9 6:30 1-9 RC 9 6:30 
4-3 RC 13 7:45 5-1 RC 9 7:45 5-7 RC 13 6:30 
2-1 RC 13 9:00 8-3 RC 9 9:00 4-8 RC 10 6:30 
6-5 RC 10 6:30 9-4 RC 11 6:30 6-2 RC 10 7:45 
5-9 RC 10 7:45 4-6 RC 11 7:45 3-6 RC 10 9:00 

 

Sunday, June 30 Sunday, July 7 Sunday, July 14 
5-4 RC 9 6:30 2-4 RC 13 6:30 3-7 RC 9 6:30 
2-3 RC 10 6:30 1-3 RC 13 7:45 9-6 RC 13 6:30 
1-7 RC 11 6:30 8-6 RC 10 6:30 4-1 RC 11 6:30 
7-6 RC 11 7:45 7-8 RC 10 7:45 1-8 RC 11 7:45 
8-9 RC 11 9:00 9-5 RC 10 9:00 2-5 RC 11 9:00 

 

Sunday, July 21  Double Elimination Playoff 

Playoff Tournament Starts    • No Extra Cost 
      • Game 11 & 12 of season 
      • Seeded by standings 
      • Played on Sundays only 
      • Starts once league is over            

 
 RAIN-OUT PROCEDURES (3 Options): 

• Sign up for text or email at Rainoutline.com 

(Midland Parks and Recreation) 

• Mobile App 

• Call 989-399-0506 
 

 

 

 

 

 

VIEW LEAGUE SCHEDULES, STANDINGS, AND MORE AT 

MIDLANDSOFTBALLASSOCIATION.COM 


